
 
County Boards of Voter Registration and Elections Absentee Voting Contact Information 

County Phone Number Email for Absentee 
Abbeville  (864) 366-2400, ext. 53 klondon@abbevillecountysc.com  

Aiken  (803) 642-2028 absentee@aikencountysc.gov  

Allendale  (803) 584-4178 Sprince@allendalecounty.com  

Anderson  (864) 260-4035 acvote@andersoncountysc.org  

Bamberg  (803) 541-1060 johnsonmc@bambergcounty.sc.gov  

Barnwell  (843) 255-6900 ndefrenn@barnwellsc.com  

Beaufort  (843) 255-6900 absentee@beaufortcountysc.gov  

Berkeley  (843) 719-4056 webvre@berkeleycountysc.gov  

Calhoun  (803) 874-2929 sjenkins@calhouncounty.sc.gov  

Charleston  (843) 744-8683 absentee@charlestoncounty.org  

Cherokee  (864) 902-2330 amanda.walker@cherokeecountysc.com  

Chester  (803) 385-2562 kroach@chestercounty.org  

Chesterfield  (843) 623-2265 kthurman1@shtc.net  

Clarendon  (803) 435-8215 sblackoliver@clarendoncountygov.org  

Colleton  (843) 549-2842 aupchurch@colletoncounty.org  

Darlington  (843) 398-4900 hcampbell@darcosc.net  

Dillon  (843) 774-1403 lsedwards@dilloncountysc.org  
Dorchester  (843) 563-0132 or (843) 832-0132 vote@dorchestercountysc.gov  

Edgefield  (803) 637-4072 Vote.Edgefield@elections.sc.gov  

Fairfield  (803) 635-6255 voter.registration@fairfield.sc.gov  

Florence  (843) 665-3094  Vote.Florence@elections.sc.gov  

Georgetown  (843) 545-3339 vote@georgetowncountysc.org  

Greenville  (864) 467-7250 absentee@greenvillecounty.org  

Greenwood  (864) 942-3152 or (864) 942-3153 vote.greenwood@elections.sc.gov  

Hampton  (803) 914-2080 dbryant@hamptoncountysc.org  

Horry  (843) 915-5440 MartinS@HorryCounty.org  

Jasper  (843) 726-7709 jbostick@jaspercountysc.gov  

Kershaw  (803) 424-4016 voterregistration@kershaw.sc.gov  

Lancaster  (803) 285-2969 mahudson@lancastercountysc.net  

Laurens  (864) 984-4431 lwest@co.laurens.sc.us  

Lee  (803) 484-1832 sbarnhill@leecountysc.org  

Lexington  (803) 785-8361 MBrack@lex-co.com  

Marion  (843) 423-8268 tmoody@marionsc.org  

Marlboro  (843) 479-5612 lmoses@marlborocountysc.com  

McCormick  (864) 852-2089 sojennings@mccormickcountysc.org  

Newberry  (803) 321-2121 sproctor@newberrycounty.net  

Oconee  (864) 638-4196 jscharich@oconeesc.com  

Orangeburg (803) 533-6210 absentee@orangeburgcounty.org  

Pickens  (864)-898-5948 or (864) 898-5949 vote.Pickens@elections.sc.gov  

Richland  (803) 576-2240 absenteeballots@rcgov.us  

Saluda  (864) 445-4500, ext. 2361 rf.padgett@saludacounty.sc.gov  

Spartanburg  (864) 596-2549 voteabsentee@spartanburgcounty.org  

Sumter  (803) 436-2313 pjefferson@sumtercountysc.org  

Union  (864) 429-1616 dpettit@countyofunion.com  

Williamsburg  (843) 355-6044 Vote.Williamsburg@elections.sc.gov  

York  (803) 684-1242 elections@yorkcountygov.com  


